
Richmond Hare and Hound Cross Country Invitational
Richmond, IN
Aug. 19, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Richmond Ms 24 1 2 3 6 12 16 17 12:36.7 3:05.7
2 Connersville Ms 49 5 7 9 10 18 20 14:04.9 4:50.3
3 New Castle Ms 50 4 8 11 13 14 15 19 14:00.2 3:15.9

Incomplete Teams: McCulloch Jh, McCulloch  Jh

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Richmond Ms
1 Walt Brazil, 6 11:37.8
2 David Brazil, 8 11:40.4
3 Kenny Li, 7 12:00.0
6 Henry Christian, 7 13:01.7
12 Grant Kitchen, 5 14:43.4
16 Omar Orihuela, 7 16:05.0
17 Sam Stearly, 6 16:22.3

Total Time = 1:03:03.3     Total Places = 24

2. Connersville Ms
5 Eric Evans, 8 12:27.5
7 Owen Henderson, 8 13:22.4
9 Layne Shook, 8 13:37.3
10 Matthew Biehl, 8 13:39.3
18 Evans Conner, 6 17:17.7
20 Jarrod Burns, 8 18:39.2

Total Time = 1:10:24.2     Total Places = 49

3. New Castle Ms
4 Ben Rich, 7 12:05.8
8 Marcel Coatie, 6 13:34.4
11 Brycen Morgan, 7 13:42.7
13 Simon Huyhn, 8 15:16.2
14 Dylan Bunner, 8 15:21.6
15 Joshua Julson, 8 15:25.6
19 Carson Stacy, 8 17:38.2

Total Time = 1:10:00.7     Total Places = 50



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Walt Brazil, 6 11:37.8 Richmond Ms
2 2 David Brazil, 8 11:40.4 Richmond Ms
3 3 Kenny Li, 7 12:00.0 Richmond Ms
4 4 Ben Rich, 7 12:05.8 New Castle Ms
5 5 Eric Evans, 8 12:27.5 Connersville Ms
6 6 Henry Christian, 7 13:01.7 Richmond Ms
7 7 Owen Henderson, 8 13:22.4 Connersville Ms
8 Carter Beck, 7 13:32.6 McCulloch Jh
9 8 Marcel Coatie, 6 13:34.4 New Castle Ms
10 9 Layne Shook, 8 13:37.3 Connersville Ms
11 10 Matthew Biehl, 8 13:39.3 Connersville Ms
12 11 Brycen Morgan, 7 13:42.7 New Castle Ms
13 Adrian Parrish, 8 13:46.1 McCulloch Jh
14 Elias Khalouf, 8 14:12.8 McCulloch  Jh
15 Malachi Beck, 7 14:13.2 McCulloch  Jh
16 12 Grant Kitchen, 5 14:43.4 Richmond Ms
17 13 Simon Huyhn, 8 15:16.2 New Castle Ms
18 Ty Summers, 6 15:17.0 McCulloch Jh
19 14 Dylan Bunner, 8 15:21.6 New Castle Ms
20 15 Joshua Julson, 8 15:25.6 New Castle Ms
21 16 Omar Orihuela, 7 16:05.0 Richmond Ms
22 17 Sam Stearly, 6 16:22.3 Richmond Ms
23 Liam Carpenter, 8 16:31.5 McCulloch Jh
24 18 Evans Conner, 6 17:17.7 Connersville Ms
25 19 Carson Stacy, 8 17:38.2 New Castle Ms
26 20 Jarrod Burns, 8 18:39.2 Connersville Ms


